Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion from New Jersey Corporation to Florida Corporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PSI Services III, Inc.		I10/01/1996 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PSI Services III, Inc.	
Street Address:	7101 Wisconsin Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1400	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814-4871	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1361087	HELPING PEOPLE GROW
Registration Number:	1589893	PSI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-467-8810

Email: behogue@vorys.com, iplaw@vorys.com, cmott@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K Street, NW -- 9th Floor Address Line 2: Attn: Cory M. Amron, Esq.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12793-2/0769/PSIASSIGN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cory M. Amron

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0637

\$65.00 1361U**8**

900171503

Signature:	/cory m amron/
Date:	09/10/2010
Total Attachments: 7 source=psiflorida#page1.tif source=psiflorida#page2.tif source=psiflorida#page3.tif source=psiflorida#page4.tif source=psiflorida#page5.tif source=psiflorida#page6.tif source=psiflorida#page7.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0638



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Incorporation of PSI SERVICES III, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on March 25, 2008, effective October 1, 1996, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is N08000002953.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Eighth day of September, 2010

THE SOURCE THE SOURCE

CR2E022 (01-07)

Dawn K. Roberts

Secretary of State

REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0639

новооф 7556 ЕЗД

2008 MAR 25 A 11: 59

NOT FOR PROFIT CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

SECRETARY OF STATE

The undersigned, Melvin Williams, Corporate Secretary, of PSI Services III, Inc., a foreign corporation, in accordance with Section 617.1803, Florida Statutes, does hereby certify:

- 1. The date on which the corporation was first formed was October 1, 1996.
- 2. The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was first formed, incorporated, or otherwise came into being was New Jersey.
- The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication was PSI Services III, Inc.
- 4. The name of the corporation as set forth in its articles of incorporation, to be filed pursuant to s. 617.01201 and 617.0202 with this certificate is PSI Services III, Inc.
- 5. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the corporation or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domestication was New Jersey.
- 6. Attached are Florida articles of incorporation necessary to complete the domestication requirements pursuant to s. 617.1803.

I am the Corporate Secretary of PSI Services III, Inc. and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication on behalf of the corporation and have done so this the 2/57 day of March, 2008.

Melvin Williams, Corporate Secretary

но8000075566 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0640

но Бодол БО з

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PSI SERVICES III, INC.

2009 MAR 25 P 12: 00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

(In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. - Not For Profit)

ARTICLE I.

NAME

The name of the corporation shall be PSI Services III, Inc.

ARTICLE II.

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address shall be 3890 Dunn Avenue West, Suite 1104, Jacksonville, Florida 32218.

ARTICLE III.

PURPOSE

The corporation shall be organized and operated exclusively for charitable and educational purposes within the meaning of § 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as now in effect or as may hereafter be amended (the "Code"). The purpose for which the corporation is formed is the operation of foster care, adoption, and related programs.

In furtherance thereof, the corporation may receive property by gift, devise or bequest, invest or reinvest the same, and apply the income and principal thereof, as the Board of Directors may from time to time determine, either directly or through contributions to any charitable organization or organizations, exclusively for charitable or educational purposes.

In furtherance of its corporate purposes, the corporation shall have all the general powers provided to a § 501(c)(3) corporation as now in effect or as may hereafter be amended, together with the power to solicit grants and contributions for such purposes.

H08000075566 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0641

H08000075566 3

ARTICLE IV.

MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed will be as set forth in the Bylaws; provided, however, in no event shall there be less than three (3) directors.

ARTICLE V.

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The initial registered office of this corporation in the State of Florida is 10512 Innisbrook Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32222, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Ricky B. Wallace. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, change the registered agent or move the registered office to any other address in Florida.

ARTICLE VI.

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

Melvin Williams

7101 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1400 Bethesda, MD 20814-4871

ARTICLE VII.

DISSOLUTION OR FINAL LIQUIDATION

In the event of dissolution or final liquidation of the corporation, all of the remaining assets and property of the corporation shall, after paying or making provision for the payment of all the liabilities and obligations of the corporation and for necessary expenses thereof, be distributed to such entity or entities organized and operated exclusively for charitable or educational purposes as shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization or organizations under § 501(c)(3) of the Code as the Board of Directors shall determine. In no event shall any of such assets or property be distributed to any director, officer, or any private individual.

H08000075566 3

H08000075566 3

ARTICLE VIII.

MISCELLANEOUS

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit or, or shall be distributable to any director or officer of the corporation, or any private person, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered to or for the corporation and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise permitted by § 501(h) of the Code and in any corresponding laws of the State of Florida), and the corporation shall not participate in or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements concerning) any political campaign on behalf of (or in opposition to) any candidate for public office.

During such period, or periods, of time as the coxporation is treated as a "private foundation" pursuant to § 509 of the Code, the directors must distribute the corporation's income as such time and in such manner so as not to subject the corporation to tax under § 4942 of the Code, and the corporation is prohibited from engaging in any act of self-dealing (as defined in § 4941(d) of the Code), from retaining any excess business holdings (as defined in § 4943(c) of the Code), which would subject the corporation to tax under § 4943 of the Code, from making any investments or otherwise acquiring assets in such manner so as to subject the corporation to tax under § 4944 of the Code, from retaining any assets which would subject the corporation to tax under § 4944 of the Code if the directors have acquired such assets, and from making any metable expenditures (as defined in § 4945(d) of the Code).

Notwithstanding any other provision, the corporation shall not directly or indirectly catty on any activity which would prevent it from obtaining exemption from Federal income taxation as a corporation described in § 501(c)(3) of the Code, or cause it to lose such exempt status, or carry on any activity not permitted to be carried on by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under § 1701(c)(2) of the Code.

новоооф75566 з

H08000075566 3

To the fullest extent permitted by Florida law or any other applicable law, as now in effect or as may hereafter be amended, no director, officer or other person who, without compensation other than reimbursement for actual expenses, renders service to or for the corporation, shall be liable, and no cause of action may be brought for damages resulting from the exercise of judgment or discretion in connection with the duties or responsibilities of such director or officer, or, in the case of other persons, for damages resulting from an act or omission in rendering such services, unless the act or omission involved is willful or wanton conduct; provided, however, such relief from liability shall not apply in any instance where such relief is inconsistent with any provision applicable to the corporation described in § 501(c)(3) of the Code.

Incorporator:

Mr B. William

новоооб75566 3

25/2008 10:37 FAX 90458B3131

H08000075566 3

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT OF PSI SERVICES III, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 48.091 and 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned, having been designated as the initial Registered Agent for the service of process within the state of Florida upon PSI Services III, Inc., a not for profit corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and having been made aware of the obligations and responsibilities of a Registered Agent, does hereby accept the appointment as such Registered Agent for the above-named not for profit corporation, and does hereby agree to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091(2) relative to keeping open the Registered Office of said not for profit corporation, which Registered Office is located at 10512 Innisbrook Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32222.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned on behalf of the Registered Agent, has hereunto set his hand and seal in Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida, on this _____day of March, el Walluce 2008.

H08000075566 3

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/14/2010